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NOT TO SCALE

NC STATE FAIRGROUND

& WEATHERHEAD
CONDUIT RISER

2" SCHEDULE 80

2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT

MIN.
10’

120/240V, 1P, 3W, 100A
CONTROL PANEL

PROPOSED LIGHTING

PRIMARY FEEDER
EXISTING FAIRGROUNDS

BARE ALUMINUM "AAC" #6 CONDUCTOR
PROPOSED PRIMARY DISTRIBUTION CABLE

BRACKET
FUSE CUTOUT MOUNTING

25kVA, 65 DEG. C RISE, 95 kV BIL, MINERAL OIL
DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER: 7200V TO 120/240V,

PROPOSED CONVENTIONAL SINGLE PHASE POLE MOUNTED

PRIMARY DISTRIBUTION LINES
UTILITY POLE WITH 12.47GrdY/7.2kV 

EXISTING NC STATE FAIRGROUND

120/240V, 1P, 3W

G

G

G

G

G

SL-1

SL-2SL-3SL-4

SL-5 SL-6 SL-7 SL-8

SL-9SL-10SL-11

TL-12

TL-11

TL-10

TL-2

TL-4

TL-6

TL-8

TL-9

TL-7

TL-5

TL-3

TL-1

G

3#1/0 USE

TO EXISTING PRIMARY OVERHEAD LINE
PROPOSED HOT CLAMP CONNECTOR

ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM

JB1

JB2

G

(TYP)
POLE HANDHOLE

(TYP)
2#10 & 1#10G

(TYP)
POLE HANDHOLE

(TYP)
2#12 & 1#12G

2#10 & 1#10G

1#10G
4#10 &

(TYP)
2#10 & 1#10G

(TYP)
SPECIFICATIONS
PER NCDOT DIV. 14
SPLICE CONDUCTORS

CONTROL PANEL
TO LIGHTING

(TYP)
2#10 & 1#10G

AGENCY
MAINTAINING

PANEL
CONTROL

(KVA)
LOAD

CONNECTED

(VOLTS)
VOLTAGE

LINE

(AWG)
CABLE

ENTRANCE
SERVICE

(AMPS)
RATING

ENCLOSURE

(AMPS)
LOAD

CIRCUIT

(AMPS)
SIZE

BREAKER
CIRCUIT

ID
CIRCUIT

LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL LOAD SCHEDULE

(AWG)
SIZE

CABLE
CIRCUIT

A1

A2

15-2P

15-2P

#10

#10
A

FAIRGROUNDS
NC STATE

240 1.5 #1/0 100

CKT. A2

2.1

3.8

CKT. A1

100A FUSEHOLDER, 5A FUSE LINK
 15kV FUSE CUTOUT SWITCH

PROPOSED STANDARD-DUTY PRIMARY

GROUND WIRE
EXISTING POLE

LUG
TANK GROUNDING

WIRE AND UTILTIY NEUTRAL
BOND TO POLE GROUND

16’ MIN.
DRIP LOOP

EQUIPMENT PURCHASE. CONTACT BILL McCLURE (919) 274-6987.
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS WITH NC STATE FARIGROUNDS PRIOR
COORDINATE MEDIUM-VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION INSTALLATION AND
OFFICE 2011 ELECTRICAL GUIDELINES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
SAFETY CODE (NESC).  REFER TO NC STATE CONSTRUCTION 
INSTALL PRIMARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL*

PRIMARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE

30" MIN.

SURGE ARRESTER
TRANSFORMER MOUNTED
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